
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: Sanikiluaq Water Licence
1 message

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Sep 30, 2014 at 2:27 PM
To: "Boyle, David" <DBoyle@gov.nu.ca>
Cc: "Lywood, Justine" <JLywood@gov.nu.ca>, Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, Sonia Aredes 
<sonia.aredes@nwb-oen.ca>, GN-CGS Bhabesh Roy <Broy@gov.nu.ca>, Hamlet of Sanikiluaq <sanisao@qiniq.com>

Good day, the lastest information I have on the file is that a full application would be submitted by September 30th.  To 
date this is an incomplete application.  For further discussion on outstanding issues please contact the tech advisor on 
the file, Sonia Aredes.
Regards, 

On Tue, Sep 30, 2014 at 2:20 PM, Boyle, David >DBoyle@gov.nu.ca<  wrote:

Ullukkut Phyllis,

Is there any expected timeline on when the Sanikiluaq Hamlet water license (expired since March 31st, 2014) will be 
renewed?

The question has arisen because there is a sewage lagoon project expected to be tendered next year.

Qujannamiik

__________________________________________

David Boyle

A/Senior Manager, Project and Asset Management
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Community & Government Services

Baffin Facilities Manager

P O Box 379, Pond Inlet, NU X0A 0S0

(867) 899 -7321

(867) 899- 7329

email: dboyle@gov.nu.ca

This email is privileged and contains confidential information intended only for the person(s) named above.  Any other distribution, 
copying or disclosure is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this email in error, please notify David Boyle immediately by 
telephone (867) 899-7321 and delete the original email without making a copy.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

For after hour emergencies please call the CGS-AMD Baffin cell on (867) 899-1341

From: Roy, Bhabesh 
Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2014 10:46 AM
To: Boyle, David; Lywood, Justine
Subject: RE: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

Hi David,

Phyllis B. is the Manager of Licensing of NWB who can direct your request.

Here is what I know:

Once a Licence is issued/renewed, AANDC inspector will be enforcing that licence.

Risk assessment of any licence is being done by the Licensee using inhouse staff or hiring a consultant.

Hope I could answer to your question.

Thanks.

Bhabesh
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From: Boyle, David
Sent: September 30, 2014 10:20 AM
To: Lywood, Justine; Roy, Bhabesh
Cc: Boyle, David
Subject: RE: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

Bhabesh,

Who is the best person to contact at the NWB for an estimate/risk assessment of when the license will be renewed?

Qujannamiik

__________________________________________

David Boyle

A/Senior Manager, Project and Asset Management

Community & Government Services

Baffin Facilities Manager

P O Box 379, Pond Inlet, NU X0A 0S0

(867) 899 -7321

(867) 899- 7329

email: dboyle@gov.nu.ca

This email is privileged and contains confidential information intended only for the person(s) named above.  Any other distribution, 
copying or disclosure is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this email in error, please notify David Boyle immediately by 
telephone (867) 899-7321 and delete the original email without making a copy.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

For after hour emergencies please call the CGS-AMD Baffin cell on (867) 899-1341

From: Roy, Bhabesh 
Sent: Monday, September 29, 2014 8:53 PM
To: Lywood, Justine
Cc: Ruediger, Ralph; Boyle, David
Subject: RE: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

Hi Justine, 

This file will be sent for public review at any time now.

Thanks

Bhabesh

Page 3 of 4Nunavut Water Board Mail - Re: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

9/30/2014https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6896ea2ed2&view=pt&search=sent&th=148c...



From: Lywood, Justine
Sent: September 29, 2014 10:20 AM
To: Roy, Bhabesh
Cc: Ruediger, Ralph; Boyle, David
Subject: Sanikiluaq Water Licence

Hi Bhabesh,

We are anticipating that the Sanikiluaq Lagoon will be ready for tender next fiscal year. Sanikiluaq’s current water 
licence expired on March 31, 2014. Can you please provide an update regarding the renewal of this licence?

Thanks,

Justine

Justine Lywood   |   EIT, B.Sc

Manager, Infrastructure Research 

Community and Government Services | Government of Nunavut 

T: +1 (867) 975-5347| E: jlywood@gov.nu.ca
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